

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.09.03
18:25:22
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2689 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Achal Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Amit Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.26085 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Smita Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.26090 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Mehak Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.26093 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Ayush Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.26096 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Diya Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26104 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Amit Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.26106 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025**

Akshay Jatia .. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Achal Jatia

.. Defendant

WITH

SUIT NO.172 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4529 OF 2025

Hemann Jatia

.. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Amit Jatia & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr.Darius Khambhata, Sr.Advocate, Mr.Aditya Mehta, Mr.Srinivas Bobde, Ms.Vidhi Shah a/w Mr.Vishesh Malviya, Ms.Nikita Mishra, Ms.Kunjali Shah, Ms.Pooja Vasandani, Ms.Nishi Doshi, Mr.Atharva Patvardhan a/w Mr.Dev Gopal Menghani i/b M/s.Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit Nos.148 of 2025 and 172 of 2025.

Mr.Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Counsel with Mr.J.P.Sen, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr.Ziyad Madon a/w Mr.Ritish Desai a/w Ms.Rashi Shah i/b Ms.Kartikeya and Associates, Advocate for the Defendant No.11 in I.A. No.2689 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and for Applicant/Original Plaintiff in I.A.No.4529 of 2025 in Suit No.172 of 2025

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Counsel with Mr.Gaurav Mehta, Mr.Chaitanya Mehta, Ms.Sonali Aggarwal, Ms.Tanjul Sharma i/b M/s.Dhruve Liladhar and Co., Advocate for the Defendant Nos.8 and 9 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and for Defendant Nos.4 and 5 in Suit No.172 of 2025.

Mr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi Sr.Counsel a/w Ms.Rishika Harish, Mr.Rajendra Barot, Ms.Sherna Doongaji, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahu i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.1 in I.A. No.26805 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025

Mr.Ravi Kadam, Sr.Counsel a/w Ms.Rishika Harish, Mr.Rajendra Barot, Ms.Shera Doongaji, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahu i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.1 in I.A. No.26805 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025

Mr.Arohan Shah, Sr.Counsel a/w Ms.Rishika Harish, Mr.Rajendra Barot, Ms.Shera Doongaji, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahu i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.3 in I.A. No.26805 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025

Mr.Rajendra Barot a/w Ms.Shera Doongaji, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahu i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.4 to 6 in I.A. No.26805 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025

Ms.Abha Gokhale a/w Ms.Sonali Mehta i/b M/s.Desai and Diwanji, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.7 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and for Defendant No.3 in Suit No.172 of 2025

Mr.Rohaana Cama, Mr.Rahul Dwarkadas, Mr.Neville Mukerji, Ms.Shireen Mistry i/b M/s.RJD & Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.12 and 13 in I.A. No.2689 of 2025 in Suit No.148 of 2025

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate bench.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]